
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO040125\
  Data File : PO110150.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 01 Apr 2025  14:42
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 01 15:31:19 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO031925.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 19 02:52:01 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.690     3.687   432.3E6  237.4E6   47.496    45.270  
 2) SA  Decachlor...    8.739     8.691   445.1E6  117.2E6   57.894    48.319  
 
   Target Compounds
26) L6  AR‐1254‐1       5.590     5.570   297.1E6  153.4E6  525.677   490.681  
27) L6  AR‐1254‐2       5.740     5.717   256.4E6  129.1E6  532.830   475.340  
28) L6  AR‐1254‐3       6.145     6.119   379.3E6  185.5E6  490.670   446.437  
29) L6  AR‐1254‐4       6.374     6.347   234.1E6  105.3E6  487.525   434.144  
30) L6  AR‐1254‐5       6.795     6.765   312.0E6  151.4E6  479.859   450.731  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO031925.M Wed Apr 02 13:32:50 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO040125\
  Data File : PO110150.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 01 Apr 2025  14:42
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1254CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 6   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Apr 01 15:31:19 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO031925.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Mar 19 02:52:01 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

   3e+07

 3.5e+07

   4e+07

 4.5e+07

   5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO110150.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.6

89

 5
.5

90
 5

.7
39

 6
.1

45

 6
.3

74

 6
.7

94

 8
.7

39
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5

A
R

-1
25

4-
4

A
R

-1
25

4-
3

A
R

-1
25

4-
2

A
R

-1
25

4-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

5000000

   1e+07

 1.5e+07

   2e+07

 2.5e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO110150.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

87

 5
.5

69
 5

.7
16

 6
.1

19

 6
.3

47

 6
.7

65

 8
.6

90
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
25

4-
5 

A
R

-1
25

4-
4 

A
R

-1
25

4-
3 

A
R

-1
25

4-
2 

A
R

-1
25

4-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO031925.M Wed Apr 02 13:32:52 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1254CCC500



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.690 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 432289334
      Conc:  47.50 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.687 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.002 min
  Response: 237397868
      Conc:  45.27 ng/ml  
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+

#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.739 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.006 min
  Response: 445123055
      Conc:  57.89 ng/ml  
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#2  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    8.691 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.005 min
  Response: 117227340
      Conc:  48.32 ng/ml  
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#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.590 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 297138452
      Conc: 525.68 ng/ml  

5.50 5.55 5.60 5.65 5.70

0

   1e+07

   2e+07

   3e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO110150.D\ECD1A.ch

 5.590

+

#26  AR‐1254‐1

      R.T.:    5.570 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 153433824
      Conc: 490.68 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.740 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 256417990
      Conc: 532.83 ng/ml  
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#27  AR‐1254‐2

      R.T.:    5.717 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 129071994
      Conc: 475.34 ng/ml  
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#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.145 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 379330173
      Conc: 490.67 ng/ml  
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+

#28  AR‐1254‐3

      R.T.:    6.119 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 185465348
      Conc: 446.44 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.374 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 234080250
      Conc: 487.52 ng/ml  
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#29  AR‐1254‐4

      R.T.:    6.347 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.004 min
  Response: 105311043
      Conc: 434.14 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.795 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 311978501
      Conc: 479.86 ng/ml  
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#30  AR‐1254‐5

      R.T.:    6.765 min
Delta R.T.:   ‐0.003 min
  Response: 151399934
      Conc: 450.73 ng/ml  
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